PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                     1                                                                                 DS-RFGD-EN-R2506-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGC series thermostatic expansion valves are used to
adjust refrigerant’s mass flow into the evaporator while
controlling the refrigerant’s superheat at the outlet of
the evaporator. They can be used for various refrigerants
under all kinds of conditions. Typical applications are all

Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R404A/
R507
X# 0.37 0.11
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC03-0.11-1500 6x10
-
RFGC03-0.11-1514
0# 0.49 0.14 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC03-0.14-1501 6x10 RFGC03-0.14-1515
1# 0.71 0.21 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-0.21-1502 6x12 RFGC03-0.21-1516
2# 0.87 0.26 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-0.26-1503 6x12 RFGC03-0.26-1517
3# 1.1 0.33 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-0.33-1504 6x12 RFGC03-0.33-1518
4# 2.0 0.59 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-0.59-1505 6x12 RFGC03-0.59-1519
5# 2.7 0.79 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-0.79-1506 6x12 RFGC03-0.79-1520
6# 4.2 1.2 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03-1.2-1507 6x12 RFGC03-1.2-1521
7# 5.6 1.6 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC03-1.6-1508 10x12 RFGC03-1.6-1522
5# 2.7 0.79
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC03E-0.79-1509 6x12
6
RFGC03E-0.79-1523
6# 4.2 1.2 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC03E-1.2-1510 6x12 RFGC03E-1.2-1524
7# 5.6 1.6 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC03E-1.6-1511 10x12 RFGC03E-1.6-1525
8# 8.0 2.4 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC03E-2.4-1512 10x12 RFGC03E-2.4-1526
9# 11.3 3.4 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC03E-3.4-1513 10x12 RFGC03E-3.4-1527
RFGC SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
Model List
Ref. Orifice
Capacity
Type
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R134a/
R513A
X# 0.32 0.09
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC04-0.09-1000 6x10
-
RFGC04-0.09-1014
0# 0.42 0.12 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC04-0.12-1001 6x10 RFGC04-0.12-1015
1# 0.61 0.17 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.17-1002 6x12 RFGC04-0.17-1016
2# 0.72 0.2 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.2-1003 6x12 RFGC04-0.2-1017
3# 0.95 0.27 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.27-1004 6x12 RFGC04-0.27-1018
4# 1.6 0.45 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.45-1005 6x12 RFGC04-0.45-1019
5# 2.1 0.6 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.6-1006 6x12 RFGC04-0.6-1020
6# 3.4 0.94 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04-0.94-1007 6x12 RFGC04-0.94-1021
7# 4.4 1.3 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC04-1.3-1008 10x12 RFGC04-1.3-1022
5# 2.1 0.06
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC04E-0.6-1009 6x12
6
RFGC04E-0.6-1023
6# 3.4 0.94 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC04E-0.94-1010 6x12 RFGC04E-0.94-1024
7# 4.4 1.3 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC04E-1.3-1011 10x12 RFGC04E-1.3-1025
8# 6.5 1.8 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC04E-1.8-1012 10x12 RFGC04E-1.8-1026
9# 9.0 2.5 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC04E-2.5-1013 10x12 RFGC04E-2.5-1027
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm, SS=4K±1K (The capacity is marked according to R134a)
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm. SS=4K±1K
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                     6                                                                                 DS-RFGD-EN-R2506-NA

Pressure
Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R290
X# 0.48 0.14
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC06-0.14-1100 6x10
-
RFGC06-0.14-1114
0# 0.64 0.18 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC06-0.18-1101 6x10 RFGC06-0.18-1115
1# 0.94 0.27 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-0.27-1102 6x12 RFGC06-0.27-1116
2# 1.1 0.32 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-0.32-1103 6x12 RFGC06-0.32-1117
3# 1.5 0.41 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-0.41-1104 6x12 RFGC06-0.41-1118
4# 2.6 0.72 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-0.72-1105 6x12 RFGC06-0.72-1119
5# 3.4 0.96 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-0.96-1106 6x12 RFGC06-0.96-1120
6# 5.3 1.5 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06-1.5-1107 6x12 RFGC06-1.5-1121
7# 7.0 2.0 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC06-2.0-1108 10x12 RFGC06-2.0-1122
5# 3.4 0.96
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC06E-0.96-1109 6x12
6
RFGC06E-0.96-1123
6# 5.3 1.5 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC06E-1.5-1110 6x12 RFGC06E-1.5-1124
7# 7.0 2.0 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC06E-2.0-1111 10x12 RFGC06E-2.0-1125
8# 10.2 2.9 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC06E-2.9-1112 10x12 RFGC06E-2.9-1126
9# 14.3 4.1 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC06E-4.1-1113 10x12 RFGC06E-4.1-1127
RFGC SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
Model List continued
Ref. Orifice
Capacity
Type
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R448A/
R449A
X# 0.48 0.14
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC08-0.14-2000 6x10
-
RFGC08-0.14-2014
0# 0.63 0.18 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC08-0.18-2001 6x10 RFGC08-0.18-2015
1# 0.93 0.27 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-0.27-2002 6x12 RFGC08-0.27-2016
2# 1.1 0.33 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-0.33-2003 6x12 RFGC08-0.33-2017
3# 1.4 0.42 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-0.42-2004 6x12 RFGC08-0.42-2018
4# 2.5 0.74 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-0.74-2005 6x12 RFGC08-0.74-2019
5# 3.4 1.0 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-1.0-2006 6x12 RFGC08-1.0-2020
6# 5.3 1.5 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08-1.5-2007 6x12 RFGC08-1.5-2021
7# 7.0 2.0 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC08-2.0-2008 10x12 RFGC08-2.0-2022
5# 3.4 1.0
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC08E-1.0-2009 6x12
6
RFGC08E-1.0-2023
6# 5.3 1.5 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC08E-1.5-2010 6x12 RFGC08E-1.5-2024
7# 7.0 2.0 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC08E-2.0-2011 10x12 RFGC08E-2.0-2025
8# 10.1 3.0 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC08E-3.0-2012 10x12 RFGC08E-3.0-2026
9# 13.9 4.1 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC08E-4.1-2013 10x12 RFGC08E-4.1-2027
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm, SS=4K±1K (The capacity is marked according to R448A)
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm. SS=4K±1K
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                     7                                                                                 DS-RFGD-EN-R2506-NA

Pressure
Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R452A
X# 0.28 0.08
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC11-0.08-2100 6x10
-
RFGC11-0.08-2114
0# 0.31 0.09 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC11-0.09-2101 6x10 RFGC11-0.09-2115
1# 0.46 0.13 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.13-2102 6x12 RFGC11-0.13-2116
2# 0.55 0.16 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.16-2103 6x12 RFGC11-0.16-2117
3# 0.72 0.2 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.2-2104 6x12 RFGC11-0.2-2118
4# 1.3 0.36 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.36-2105 6x12 RFGC11-0.36-2119
5# 1.7 0.48 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.48-2106 6x12 RFGC11-0.48-2120
6# 2.7 0.75 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.75-2107 6x12 RFGC11-0.75-2121
7# 3.5 0.99 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC11-0.99-2108 10x12 RFGC11-0.99-2122
5# 1.7 0.48
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC11E-0.48-2109 6x12
6
RFGC11E-0.48-2123
6# 2.7 0.75 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC11E-0.75-2110 6x12 RFGC11E-0.75-2124
7# 3.5 0.99 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC11E-0.99-2111 10x12 RFGC11E-0.99-2125
8# 5.1 1.4 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC11E-1.4-2112 10x12 RFGC11E-1.4-2126
9# 7.2 2.1 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC11E-2.1-2113 10x12 RFGC11E-2.1-2127
RFGC SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
Model List continued
Ref. Orifice
Capacity
Type
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
In x Out
Ext.
Pressure
Equal. Model
kW USRT Inch Inch mm Inch
R455A/
R454C
X# 0.52 0.15
Int. Equal.
1/4 x 3/8
-
RFGC20-0.15-1600 6x10
-
RFGC20-0.15-1614
0# 0.57 0.16 1/4 x 3/8 RFGC20-0.16-1601 6x10 RFGC20-0.16-1615
1# 0.87 0.25 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-0.25-1602 6x12 RFGC20-0.25-1616
2# 1.0 0.3 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-0.3-1603 6x12 RFGC20-0.3-1617
3# 1.4 0.38 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-0.38-1604 6x12 RFGC20-0.38-1618
4# 2.4 0.67 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-0.67-1605 6x12 RFGC20-0.67-1619
5# 3.2 0.9 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-0.9-1606 6x12 RFGC20-0.9-1620
6# 4.9 1.4 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20-1.4-1607 6x12 RFGC20-1.4-1621
7# 6.5 1.9 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC20-1.9-1608 10x12 RFGC20-1.9-1622
5# 3.2 0.9
Ext. Equal.
1/4 x 1/2
1/4
RFGC20E-0.9-1609 6x12
6
RFGC20E-0.9-1623
6# 4.9 1.4 1/4 x 1/2 RFGC20E-1.4-1610 6x12 RFGC20E-1.4-1624
7# 6.5 1.9 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC20E-1.9-1611 10x12 RFGC20E-1.9-1625
8# 9.5 2.7 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC20E-2.7-1612 10x12 RFGC20E-2.7-1626
9# 12.9 3.7 3/8 x 1/2 RFGC20E-3.7-1613 10x12 RFGC20E-3.7-1627
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm, SS=4K±1K (The capacity is marked according to R455A)
Note: 	 1) Different evaporating range can be customized.
	 2) MOP function can be customized
Evaporating temperature: -40°C ~+10°C, no MOP; Capillary length: 800mm. SS=4K±1K